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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:34:31AM

Assembly District 60

 14,691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 594 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,467 

 7,620 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 4,795 STEPHEN A HARRISON (DEMOCRATIC)

 498 VITO FOSSELLA (INDEPENDENCE)

 869 VITO FOSSELLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 317 STEPHEN A HARRISON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MOTHER THERESA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,100 

Unrecorded  1,367 

Assembly District 61

 22,007 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 46 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,112 

 7,029 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 10,894 STEPHEN A HARRISON (DEMOCRATIC)

 724 VITO FOSSELLA (INDEPENDENCE)

 983 VITO FOSSELLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 859 STEPHEN A HARRISON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GEORGE MCANANAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,491 

Unrecorded  2,621 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:34:31AM

Assembly District 62

 24,245 PUBLIC COUNTER

 64 EMERGENCY

 738 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,336 

 14,517 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 6,263 STEPHEN A HARRISON (DEMOCRATIC)

 852 VITO FOSSELLA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,543 VITO FOSSELLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 450 STEPHEN A HARRISON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,629 

Unrecorded  1,707 

Assembly District 63

 20,753 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 672 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,712 

 9,558 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 8,132 STEPHEN A HARRISON (DEMOCRATIC)

 732 VITO FOSSELLA (INDEPENDENCE)

 925 VITO FOSSELLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 415 STEPHEN A HARRISON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY F. KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,764 

Unrecorded  1,948 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2006 10:34:31AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 126 FEDERAL

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 38,724 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 30,084 STEPHEN A HARRISON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,806 VITO FOSSELLA (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,320 VITO FOSSELLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,041 STEPHEN A HARRISON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCANANAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY F. KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTHER THERESA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  77,984 

Unrecorded  7,643 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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